168739 1-4

.

e §

et

162 71
181 76
150 69
. 159 48
REF) PR
S N = :
' 1 j1- 21986-2 | RING RET “E’ (3/16 DIA} PIVOT ARM 156 1 456987-1 BLOCK, PIVOT 85
Z 21045-31 RING RET "C"" (3/16 DIA) FEED PIN 1ss 11 | 457058.1 ] PIN, PIVOT 64
154 43
153 62
ADAPTER PLATE :;’;’ :;
REF (REF) PRESS
,_2_ A —_— B 150 1 455164-1 CAP, HOUSING 59
w 149 1 457079-1 HOUSING 58
= 148 57
8 147 56
8 146 1 240624-1 PIN, FEED FINGER 55
9 B 2 14. 21028.9 7 PINSLOT SPG (1/8 DIA X .38) RAM o 145 | 1 691499 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
a 1 13- 210282 | PIN, SLOT SPG (3/32 DIA X .25) REAR SHEAR PL 144 1 145508~ FINGER, FEED 53
- j 43 | 1 | 457057-1 | ARM, PIVOT 52
8 1.13. 22183.7 | PIN, GROVE (,187 DIAX/:125) FD RETURN SPG 142 eA
= 141 50
13 140 F 1 15-21002-5] BOLT, CRIMPER 4
O 139 i3
:‘ < 1 21029-5 | PIN StontED. (3/16 DIA X .75) BASE PLATE 138 i 22353.8 | SCREW, SHOULDER 47
@ 137 1] 6905161 BLOCK, INSUL, ADJUSTMENT 46
%) 134 1 690191-1 PLUG, NYLON 45
= s |1 14545741 RAM 4
| 1 258745-] RiNG, SPLI™T 134 1 6901251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43
4 11- 21899-3 | WASHER, FLAT (NO. 8) DRAG STUD & STR GDS | 133 | 690124-4 | WASHER, RAM 42
4 210244 | WASHER, LOCK { No. 8) STRIP GUIDE 132 41
2 21024-5 | WASHER, LOCK {No. 10) PIVOT BLOCK 131 1 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40
130 i 690170-1 SPRING, DISC. 39
2 21022.2 | NUT, HEX (SLF LKG) {8-32) DRAG STUD 129 1 16901472~ DISC., INSULATION 38
R 128 1 ]1-354876-6] DISC., WIRE, ASSY, 37
~o 1 11- 22202-7 | NUT, HEX MACH (5/16-24) SPRING HOUSH{NG 127 | 1 22480-5 | WASHER, SPRING 3
———y S i ' e i T ——————— ) T ) i
1 210619 | SCREW, SK?T‘HSET”(BSZ X .25) ANVIL INSERT 126 1 690212-1 POST, RAM . 3s
2 13-2100e-0] SCREW, SKT SET (6-32 X .38) DRAG NYLOK 125 1 13- 25846-5 ] SPRING, HINGE BAR 2N 1
2 14- 21006-0 | SCREW, SKTSET (8-32 X .25) HINGE PIN 124 L . 33
1 18- 21007-5 | SCREW, SKT SET (5/16-24 X ,75) SPRING HOUSING | 123 1 690573-1 SPACER, SPRING 32
1 22030-1] SCREW, SKT HD CAP (NYLOK) (6-32 x .25) C.P. DISC.} 122 _ 3
1 21009-2 | SCREW,SKT SET (1/4-20 X .25) C.P. RAM 121 § 2 22354-8 1 STUD, DRAG 30
- 120 29
1 12. 21002-1 | SCREW,BTN HD SKT CAP {8-32 X .38) CRIMPER 119 1 690582-1 PIN, HINGE 28
NOTES: N " 118 2
1. ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUANTITIES 7 2227337 SCREW.BTN HD SKEN&"’K ] /4-20 X .62) BLKSTAB 117 1 684‘%05“ PLATE; BASE 26
SPECIFIED ON PARTS LIST, ARE a7 T SEREW; BTN-HD- SKTF-CAP-(H4-20 X785 HOUSING— | 116§ 1 1454579-2! BAR, HINGE 25
USED ON THIS APPLICATOR. z , 115 ] 690571-1 BLOCK, STABILIZER 24
2 1 7-21000-6] SCREW,.SOCHD SKT CAP(]0-32 X A1) ANVIL MTG. PL..| 114 1 690585-1 BLOCK, PRESSURE 23
/2)\ AFTER ASSY OF APPLICATOR PROPER -
SPRING PRESSURE (ITEM 34) CAN BE ] ns 2 23470-8 1 SPRING, DRAG 22
ACHIEVED BY TIGHTENING SET SCREW 2 11.22030.] | SCREW,SKT HD CAP (8-32 x .62) NYLOK, SL BLADE_| 112 1 210289 | LEVER DRAG 21
"'b (ITEM 123) UNTIL CONTACT IS MADE 13 1_1457093~1] DRAG, STOCK 20
WITH SPACER (iTEM 32) & THEN TIGHT- o |1 | 4548731 GUIDE, STRIP, REAR 19
ENING AN ADDITIONAL 5-1/2T0 6 A | 2-22605-3] SCREW.UEX HD CAP (8-32 X .62) REAR STRIP GD * “STRIP, FRONT
REVOLUTIONS. =LA = D€ 109 457090-2] GUIDE, STRIP, FRONT 8.
108 - 1z
07_J 1 12- 22287-6 ¢ SPRING, FEED RETURN 1 16
4 |2- 21000-9 | SCREW,SKT HD CAP (8-32 X .75) PRESS BLOCK 106 -~ Ts
2 21001-3 | SCREW,SKT HD CAP {1/4-20 X .62} AIR FD ASSY s JY 1092134-2 | POSITIONER, TERMINAL IRET
o 3 - ) R 104 § 1 1E9721%4-7 1 POSITIONER, TERMINAL AN 1EE
103 1 |5 22280-51 SPRING, TERM. POSITIONER 12
KEY: @ 13- 21000-8 | SCREW,SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .88) HSG CAP 102 1 45__4:1!2' LI PLATE, REAR SHEAR gin
0§ 1 | 45457811 INSERT, ANVIL 8
S— ggg'?oM N’gfgL%E?osggzgfﬁggﬁé;:#STOMER 1 457244 -1 1 GUARD ASSEMBLY 80 1| 690569~ PLATE, FRONT SHEAR ; 2
79 § 1 1690718-1] ANVIL 8
W —LuBRICATE DAILY, USING NO. 20 MACH OIL. 1 457098-1 | AIR FEED ASSEMBLY 78 § 1 149 -4 BLADE, SLUG 8|
_ 1 £84427-1 | PLATE, APPLICATOR, MOUNTING 77 6
@ —GRrEASE LIGHTLY. 76 1 1 | ©B490¢-H] PLATE, ANVIL MOUNTING 5
~Je 2 1210V7-2 | SCR . DRWE ¥ 2x .19 75 i1 905]4-]11 SPACER TUBULAR, INSUL CRIMPER 4
~| ¢ | 461264 -1} PLATE DENTIFICATION 74 11 1 p907(5-1] CRIMPER, INSULATION CHE
9 73 12
3| ¢ RAM ¥ 1 690603-1 1 SPRING, ASSIST 72} 1 1 6907l 3] CRIMPER, WIRE [
g % ;}EA‘?éN|NG REQ PART NO DESCRIPTION NGO RE G PART NO DESCRIPTION b O
2 (REF) . THIS APPLICATOR
=t 3 I«:‘ <
g E4 \ TZ:R’V? Are L 5P€C //‘1’- 201 CRIMPENG DATA _ WiLL APPLY N
g ﬁ PRESS PAD LETTER CRIMP HEIGHT | WIRE S1ZE STRID CENGTH 42254
& ef:, FRAME (REF) A DS 14 42459
BE . B .0b] 1 20135
: i N c .058 18 6D bhaH
T D .050 20 ©2354
pS e ~ X Sl ZE TYPe FEED PRESS {REF) 65 635
% wae {140 PiRe 50 565435.5
GUARD BRKT /;\‘!_ wmsuLation} 140 8] '
(REF) (REF) y ’ INSULATION RANGE | WIRE RANGE | APPLICATOR
| / 110070 | 20 =14 [merevcrion ag037
4 A
T REMARKS  AMP-O-LECTRIC ® PRESS {AIR FEED)
73’ ¥
% g 3 (REF) PRESS W T Y r
13 I = 0B-0DE7 53 vt B
z g , 3 SELEST TERMINAL POSITIONER AD &;‘L ?’CM [2Y] gg =156 -6y “‘%r:: G9C]
gl , (20 Bis 0569~ >
1R REQUIRED TG KEEP TERMINAL KIers dree-aog o3 S
: OW CENTER OF ANNIL. FASTEN J [Ee OIS0 5438954 W T
o EXTRA TERMINAL POSITIONER HI{EC A-361892 LAk G AVAP| AMP incorroraten
pren ] Fx; C A A ROF ] b 3y T . P P ARRISBURG , NNA,
o ;5 TO A?PL\QAT@F::\F e \A0 4) ﬁ ;}QEAQTFIJATEDEMQW: =~ 616—142& , g}% ;/ééa %RQ’ZNUNK 4{;@5?3 }Z:%V? vl «; 4%‘% Y o e
- - 6T Ll o S VAL NG VY. 1 . PR e 23 ' - P
(REFC.R TO A QRM 6 % ?;;gyf? %ﬂ 5 %r‘ o 42“* ,ég,’%%‘%je« : :g CHECKED ] “/Z?ij Iantag ) F A c (987 .SC’ I 4 L..
= g VA e Rt L: 3 EIREV. W I SCALE N AME
PN ST oA TN TGN ) (7 M e B APPLICATOR , MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE
B i e s s Lead T 1 Al £ o — b
REVISION RECORD Bcn §° oatelL TR ' REVISION RECORD ﬁ%ui%?&nns HINGE BAR, E.E ( &ZSQ FLAE"‘ FA%T@N )

A
l FESTRGEED TO I

A
[ Twm ] CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING

t
!




